505734349 10/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5781162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GIARRIZZO JR.	09/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DCR IP COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	8697 TYLER ROAD	
City:	MENTOR	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16659848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4408080011

Email: docket@patentandtm.com

Correspondent Name: CURATOLO SIDOTI CO. LPA

Address Line 1: 24500 CENTER RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 280

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCR.P6700A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FLOYD TRILLIS III
SIGNATURE:	/Floyd Trillis III/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=DCRP6700GiarrizzotoDCRIP#page1.tif source=DCRP6700GiarrizzotoDCRIP#page2.tif

PATENT 505734349 REEL: 050788 FRAME: 0373

ASSIGNMENT

I, Michael GIARRIZZO, Jr., residing at 7140 Fox Ledges Lane, Chagrin Falls, OH, 44022 have invented certain new and useful improvements in **SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR COLLISION REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLES** and DCR IP Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized and doing business under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 8697 Tyler Road, Mentor, OH, 44060, desires to acquire the rights to this invention.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael GIARRIZZO, Jr. do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DCR IP Company, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention relating to SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR COLLISION REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLES and any improvements thereon; the so-entitled United States Non-Provisional Application for Patent which was filed on December 11, 2017, and which bears United States Application Serial No. 15/838,084 and Attorney Docket No. DCR.P6700; any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and renewals thereon; all reissues or extensions thereof; all reexamination certificates; all United States Letters Patent granted thereon; and any and all Letters Patents on said invention, and applications therefor, including all rights to claim priority, in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all United States Letters Patent on said invention and application, or applications resulting therefrom, to DCR IP Company, LLC, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.

Page 1 of 2

I further agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the sole expense of DCR IP Company, LLC, I will with respect to this invention and this application or any subsequent application on this invention communicate to counsel for DCR IP Company, LLC, its successors and assigns all facts known to me; testify in all legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all applications; make all rightful oaths; generally do everything possible to aid DCR IP Company, LLC, it successors and assigns to obtain and enforce lawful patent protection for said invention in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and vest the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all applications for letters patent therefor and letters patent thereon in DCR IP Company, LLC, its successors and assigns.

Namue C. Jan's Michael GIARRY

Date

Page 2 of 2